
 
 

COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING MINUTES - November 09, 2016  
 
Attendees: Teneia Wooten, Robbie Hassel, Reuben Blundell, Tatyana Gleyzer, Melany 
Balaguera, Clay Williams, Francesca Royal, and Meghann Williams 
 
Absent: Mariam Ahmed and Helen Polanco   

 
1. Approval of Minutes 

October 26, 2016     Approved 
 

2. New Business 
3. Budgets 

EARMARK 
GSA Departmental    Approved $  15,918.00 
Performing Arts – Clubs    Approved $  15,600.00 
Performing Arts - Individuals   Approved $  25,343.00 
USG – Brookdale     Approved $  87,871.47 
USG – Clubs     Approved $  84,726.05 
WHCS Radio     Approved $  28,285.77 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
Envoy      Approved $  58,084.17 
 

       GSA Clubs 
EYESPEAK     Approved $    5,000.00 
Global Social Work Alliance   Approved $    3,775.00 
Graduate Women in Science   Approved $    2,148.00 
Nutrition Club     Approved $    4,995.00 

 
 Performing Arts Clubs     
CL 1      Approved $    2,500.00 
CL 2      Approved $    1,450.00 
IN 1      Approved $    1,500.00 
IN 2      Approved $       320.00 
IN 3      Approved $    1,500.00 
IN 4      Approved $    1,500.00 
IN 5      Approved $    1,500.00 
IN 6      Approved $       400.00 
IN 7      Approved $    1,500.00 
IN 8      Approved $    1,000.00 
IN 9      Approved $       200.00 
IN 10      Approved $       600.00 
IN 11      Approved $       400.00 
IN 12      Approved $    1,000.00 
IN 13      Approved $       500.00 
IN 14      Approved $       500.00 
IN 15      Approved $       600.00 
IN 16      Approved $       250.00 
IN 17      Approved $       450.00 
IN 18      Approved $       200.00 
IN 19      Approved $       200.00 
IN 20      Approved $       600.00 



IN 21      Approved $       800.00 
IN 22      Approved $       250.00 
IN 23      Approved $       290.00 
IN 24      Approved $       300.00 
IN 25      Approved $       300.00 
IN 27      Approved $       663.00 
IN 28      Approved $       200.00 
IN 29      Approved $       320.00 
IN 30      Approved $       600.00 
IN 31      Approved $       450.00 
IN 32      Approved $       450.00 
IN 33      Approved $       200.00 
IN 34      Approved $       450.00 
IN 35      Approved $       250.00 
IN 36      Approved $       450.00 
IN 37      Approved $       450.00 
IN 38      Approved $       600.00 
IN 39      Approved $       600.00 
IN 40      Approved $    1,500.00 
IN 41      Approved $    1,500.00 
 
Publications 
Cult Magazine     Approved $  14,000.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   
Nursing Student’s Press    Approved $  17,000.00 
The Photographer’s Collective   Approved $  10,500.00 
 

       TGIF Clubs 
             USG Clubs 

Anthropology Club    Approved $    1,511.59 
Argentine Tango Club    Approved $    3,675.00 
Artemis Hellenic Club    Approved $    1,742.55 
Crochet and Knitting Club   Approved $    2,044.00 
Dance Now     Approved $  10,200.00 
Generation Citizen     Approved $    2,000.00 
German Club of Hunter College   Approved $    3,200.00 
Hillel      Approved $    5,418.75 
Hip Hopology     Approved $    2,025.00 
InterVarsity Christian Fellowship   Approved $    5,300.00 
Intonation      Approved $  14,425.00 
National Student Nurses’ Association  Approved $  10,500.00 
Political Science Association   Approved $       832.47 
Pre-Dental Society    Approved $    2,500.00 
Pre-Health Post-Bacc Club   Approved $    2,497.00 
Pre-Optometry     Approved $    1,840.00 
Pre-Veterinary      Approved $    1,000.00  
Society for Physics and Astronomy  Approved $    1,000.00 
South Asian Culture Club    Approved $  14,340.00 
Students for Justice in Palestine   Approved $    1,100.00 
The Smart Girls Group    Approved $    1,000.00 
Theatre Company     Approved $       725.23 
UNICEF Initiative     Approved $    1,000.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   



  
4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification  

Garba-Raas at Hunter College   Approved $       400.00 
USG General     Approved $    7,500.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 

5. Line Transfers 
6. Budget Modification 

Alpha Phi Omega     Approved $      200.00 
Eugenio Maria de Hostos Puerto Rican Club Approved $   2,000.00 
 

7. Income Earned 
Accounting Society    Approved $      926.36 
Circle K International    Approved $      197.40 
Circle K International    Approved $      120.00 
Pilipinos of Hunter    Approved $        56.25 
 

8. Old Business 


	1. Approval of Minutes

